Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/4/2024

8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024

8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024

8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024

RMP24-001647

RMP24-001648
RMP24-001649
RMP24-001649
RMP24-001650
RMP24-001653
RMP24-001651
RMP24-001652
RMP24-001654
RMP24-001655

RMP24-001656
RMP24-001657

RMP24-001658

RMP24-001659

4660 KENILWORTH DR
535 MORGAN LN

5249 EMERSON AVE
2131 BROCKWAY ST
2131 BROCKWAY ST
109 HONEYSUCKLE CT
104 HONEYSUCKLE CT
112 HONEYSUCKLE CT
2513 HONEYSUCKLE LN
2617 SMITH ST

2628 SMITH ST

4722 ARBOR DR

MAGNOLIA DR / PLUM
GROVE DR

2455 PLUM GROVE RD
130 HONEYSUCKLE CT
2521 HONEYSUCKLE LN
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

3 SHAGBARK RD

114 IRONWOOD CT

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3316 BROOKMEADE DR
1460 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

DOMESTIC

ILEAS INCIDENT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
TRESPASSING
TRESPASSING
TRESPASSING
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
TRESPASSING
TRESPASSING
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
STOLEN AUTO
WATERMAIN BREAK

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT

STOLEN AUTO
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

HIT AND RUN

AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DOMESTIC

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

8/7/2024 9:49:11 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

8/4/2024

8/4/2024
8/4/2024

8/4/2024

8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024

8/4/2024

8/4/2024

8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024
8/4/2024

8/4/2024
8/4/2024

RMP24-001660

RMP24-001661

RMP24-001662

RMP24-001663
RMP24-001663

RMP24-001669

2905 MEADOW DR
4720 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:2205 CEDAR

ST

APPROX LOC: 3604
CENTRAL RD

3705 WILKE RD
ALG/AST

4720 ARBOR DR

2230 ALGONQUIN RD
2702 ROHLWING RD
4690 KENILWORTH DR
4700 KENILWORTH DR

APPROX LOC:4700
KENILWORTH DR

APPROX LOC:4690
KENILWORTH DR

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

1251 GOLF RD

2807 SCHOOL DR
2401 KIRCHOFF RD
4681 KENILWORTH DR
4681 KENILWORTH DR
2205 KIRCHOFF RD

CAMPBELL ST / SCHOOL

DR
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

2203 FULLE ST

ALARM
ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

CODE 3

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
FAMILY PROBLEM

FAMILY PROBLEM
AMBULANCE CALL
JUVENILE NUISANCE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/7/2024 9:49:11 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/4/2024 S NEW WILKE RD / W OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
CENTRAL RD ASSIST REPORT

8/7/2024 9:49:11 AM



