



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/4/2024	RMP24-001647	4660 KENILWORTH DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2024		535 MORGAN LN	ILEAS INCIDENT	
8/4/2024	RMP24-001648	5249 EMERSON AVE	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2024	RMP24-001649	2131 BROCKWAY ST	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2024	RMP24-001649	2131 BROCKWAY ST	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2024	RMP24-001650	109 HONEYSUCKLE CT	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2024	RMP24-001653	104 HONEYSUCKLE CT	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2024	RMP24-001651	112 HONEYSUCKLE CT	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2024	RMP24-001652	2513 HONEYSUCKLE LN	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2024	RMP24-001654	2617 SMITH ST	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2024	RMP24-001655	2628 SMITH ST	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	STOLEN AUTO	
8/4/2024		MAGNOLIA DR / PLUM GROVE DR	WATERMAIN BREAK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2024		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2024	RMP24-001656	130 HONEYSUCKLE CT	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2024	RMP24-001657	2521 HONEYSUCKLE LN	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/4/2024	RMP24-001658	3 SHAGBARK RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2024		114 IRONWOOD CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/4/2024		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	HIT AND RUN	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/4/2024		3316 BROOKMEADE DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2024		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2024	RMP24-001659	1460 GOLF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/4/2024		2905 MEADOW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2024	RMP24-001660	4720 ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2024		APPROX LOC:2205 CEDAR ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2024		APPROX LOC: 3604 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/4/2024		3705 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/4/2024		ALG/AST	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2024		4720 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2024	RMP24-001661	2230 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2024		2702 ROHLWING RD	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2024		4690 KENILWORTH DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2024		4700 KENILWORTH DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2024		APPROX LOC:4700 KENILWORTH DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2024		APPROX LOC:4690 KENILWORTH DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2024		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2024	RMP24-001662	1251 GOLF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2024		2807 SCHOOL DR	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2024		2401 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/4/2024	RMP24-001663	4681 KENILWORTH DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2024	RMP24-001663	4681 KENILWORTH DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2024		2205 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2024	RMP24-001669	CAMPBELL ST / SCHOOL DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/4/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/4/2024		2203 FULLE ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/4/2024		S NEW WILKE RD / W CENTRAL RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT